
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3303
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2004
STATUS OF RAIL PROJECT
Chaudhary Shri Pankaj;Kharventhan Shri Salarapatty Kuppusamy;Murmu Shri Hemlal

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of railway projects announced during each of the last three years and current financial year;

(b) the number of projects completed and laying pending, State-wise;

(c) the present status of pending projects and reasons for their pendency;

(d) the amount allocated for these projects; and

(e) the time by which these projects are likely to be completed?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a): A total of 9, 13, 39 and 5 projects have been included in the years 2001-02, 2002-03, 2003-04 and 2004-05 respectively.

(b): A statement is attached.

(c) to (e): All the 240 projects, excluding 6 pending projects, are in various stages of progress. The six pending projects are under various stages of approvals. A total o f Rs.3803.37 crore has been allocated for these projects of new lines, gauge conversion, doubling, railway electrification and metropolitan transport projects for 2004- 05. These projects are likely to be completed in coming years as per the availability of resources.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3303 BY S/SHRI
S.K.KHARVENTHAN, HEMLAL MURMU AND PANKAJ CHOWDHARY TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 19-07-04
REGARDING STATES OF RAIL PROJECT.

(b): A total of 88 projects have been completed. The pending projects in railway parlance are the projects which have been included in the budget with the provisio that the work would be taken up after obtaining requisite clearances. At present there are 6 such pending projects. There are 240 projects in progress which include the 6 pending projects also. The Statewise details are given below:-

Sl.         STATE        No.of Completed Balance in
No. Works Progress including
        pending projects.

1    ANDHRA PRADESH           27        7           20
2    ASSAM & NORTH EAST STATES  12        2           10
3    BIHAR                    47       15           32
4    CHHATISGARH              10        5            5
5    DELHI                     4        0            4
6    GUJARAT                  14        5            9
7    HARYANA                   7        0            7
8    HIMACHAL PRADESH          3        0            3
9    JAMMU & KASHMIR           3        1            2
10   JHARKHAND                11        3            8
11   KARNATAKA                22        4           18
12   KERALA                   14        2           12
13   MADHYA PRADESH           10        1            9
14   MAHARASTRA               27        8           19
15   ORISSA                   25        6           19
16   PUNJAB                    7        1            6
17   RAJASTHAN                15        4           11
18   TAMILNADU                25        6           19
19   UTTAR PRADESH            47       14           33
20   UTTRANCHAL                3        1            2
21   WEST BENGAL              45       15           30


NOTE:-   # The projects falling in more than one  state have been shown in each state.
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